CHAPTER II.

An Act to appropriate money for the erection of a building for the State Normul School at Winona.

Section I. Appropriation for the erection of a building for a State Normal School at Winona.

\ 2. When Act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of ten thousand dollars be, Appropriates and the same is hereby appropriated out of any money money for State in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, to be Normal School expended in the erection of a building for the State Normal School at Winona; the same to be paid on warrants drawn by the President and countersigned by the Treasurer of the State Normal School Board; and that on the presentation of such warrants to the State Auditor, it shall be his duty to draw warrants on the State Treasurer for a like amount; such money to be expended under the direction of the Normal School Board, as provided by law.

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force from the time of

its passage.

Approved February 6, 1866.